## 502333552 05/02/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darcie Cobos	05/01/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Egglo Entertainment LLC
Street Address:	1464 Madera Ave
Internal Address:	Suite N303
City:	Simi Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93065

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29453176

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6613100449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-297-4510

Email: kdallara@dallaralaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ken Dallara

Address Line 1: 2775 Tapo Street, Suite 202
Address Line 2: Law Office of Ken Dallara
Address Line 4: Simi Valley, CALIFORNIA 93063

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ken Dallara
Signature:	/ken dallara/
Date:	05/02/2013

## Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_packet#page1.tif source=Assignment\_packet#page2.tif source=Assignment\_packet#page3.tif OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 030339 FRAME: 0317

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
	Name: Egglo Entertainment LLC			
Darcie Cobos	Internal Address: Suite N303			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 1464 Madera Ave			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Simi Valley			
Joint Research Agreement	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 93065			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):   [] This A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/453,176  Additional numbers at	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
***************************************				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ken Dallara	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Law Office of Ken Dallara				
Street Address: 2775 Tapo Street, Suite 202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Simi Valley	8. Payment information			
State: California Zip: 93063				
Phone Number: 805-297-4510  Docket Number: COBOS-DS-001  Email Address: kdallara@dallaralaw.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	6/1//3			
Signature  Darcie Cobos  Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Story designment Decordation Services, Director of	i) should be fixed to (571) 273-8140, or misled to: fthe USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 030339 FRAME: 0318

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS EMBOSSED EASTER STYLE EGG

## **Application Number 29/453,176**

- WHEREAS, I, **Darcie Cobos**, a citizen of the United States whose post office address is 1464 Madera Road, Suite N303 Simi Valley California 93065, has made an invention for which she has made an application for Letters of Patent of the United States entitled "Embossed Easter Style Egg" and has been assigned the Application Number of 29/453,176 and
- WHEREAS, **Egglo Entertainment LLC**, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having an office for the transaction of business at 1464 Madera Road, Suite N303 Simi Valley California 93065 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters of Patent thereof, and any Letters of Patent which may be obtained therefrom:
- NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, Darcie Cobos, for and in consideration of lawful money of the United States, paid by said Egglo Entertainment LLC, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Egglo Entertainment LLC, its successors, assigns and heirs the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for which I am about to make application of Letters Patent of the United States entitled "Embossed Easter Style Egg"; said application to be filed concurrently herewith, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any provisional, divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereof, and in and to any Letters of Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and applications for Letters of Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters of Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters of Patent may be granted;
- AND I, **Darcie Cobos**, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters of Patent of the United States to said **Egglo Entertainment LLC**, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said **Egglo Entertainment LLC**, its successors and assigns;

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

#### EMBOSSED EASTER STYLE EGG

Application Number 29/453,176

AND I. Darcie Cobos for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to with said Egglo Entertainment LLC, its successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that I, our executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said Egglo Entertainment LLC, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Egglo Entertainment LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

Subscribed and executed at	VENTUCA County, California on this date of	1	_ of the
month of MA	in the year <u>2013</u>		
•	Darris Colves		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030339 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 05/02/2013